

**EIP-ZZ-00101 Addendum 1, "Emergency Action Level Matrix,"  
Revision 008 – Summary of Changes**

<b>Page(s)</b>	<b>Section or Step Number</b>	<b>Description</b>
4-6	Bases page numbers	Updated all of the bases page numbers to correspond with the revision of the EIP-ZZ-00101 Addendum 2.
4	SU4.1	Removed "Section" from "Technical Specification Section".
4	SG1.1 SG1.2 SS1.1	Removed the word "capability".
4	SA9.1	Capitalized the word MODE to align with Operations standards.
4	Table S-1	Replaced "only if already aligned" with "In-Service or stand-by alignment" to eliminate confusion.
4	Table S-2	Changed "Feed" to "Feedwater".
4	Table S-3	Added "Automatic or manually initiated" to the title.
4	Table S-5	Arranged the bullets in alphabetical order.
5	RG2.1 RS2.1	Reworded for clarity and removed reference to "Level 3" and the corresponding Fuel Pool level (2022 ft. 1.25 in.) as they added no value in the determination of the EAL.
5	RA2.3	Reworded for clarity and removed reference to "Level 2" and the corresponding Fuel Pool level (2031 ft. 1.25 in.) as they added no value in the determination of the EAL.
5	RA3.2	Added room numbers to the two listed bulleted rooms.
5	HU3.2 HA6.1	Capitalized the word MODE to align with Operations standards.
5	HA5.1	Added room numbers to the two listed bulleted rooms.
5	Table H-1	Arranged the bullets in alphabetical order.
6	CA6.1	Capitalized the word MODE to align with Operations standards.
6	Table C-3	Replaced "only if already aligned" with "In-Service or stand-by alignment" to eliminate confusion.
6	Table C-4	Added "RCS" to the beginning of the 1 <sup>st</sup> and 2 <sup>nd</sup> row and capitalized "INTACT" as it is a defined term in the bases.
6	Table C-6	Arranged the bullets in alphabetical order.
7	4.2.11	Added CR 201702763 to reference section.